PROCLAMATION

Honoring the Crystal Lake Central High School Tigers Girls Soccer Team for Winning the 2024 Class 2A State Championship (18)

WHEREAS, the Crystal Lake Central Tigers Girls Soccer Team won the Class 2A title at the Illinois High School Association State Championship on Saturday, June 1; and

WHEREAS, the Tigers defeated the four-time-champion Triad Lady Knights with a 1-0 win at North Central College; and

WHEREAS, the victory was the team's first-ever state title; and

DATED at Woodstock, Illinois, this 16th day of July, A.D., 2024.

WHEREAS, the Tigers ended their 2024 championship season with a 23-2-2 record, setting an all-time team record for the most wins in a season.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED, by this County Board of McHenry County, Illinois, that the members of the Board congratulate the Crystal Lake Central High School Tigers Girls Soccer Team, and Coach Sarah Fack, for their victory; and

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED, that this Proclamation be spread upon the records of the McHenry County Board, and that the County Clerk is authorized to distribute certified copies to the County Administrator and Crystal Lake Central High School as a sign of our respect and esteem.

Michael Buehler, Chairman
McHenry County Board

ATTEST:

Joseph J. Tirio, County Clerk



McHenry County Board

County Board Room Woodstock, IL 60098 Meeting: July 16, 2024
Department: County Administration
Prepared By: Kathie Bough

PROCLAMATION

SUBJECT: Honoring the Crystal Lake Central High School Tigers Girls Soccer Team for

Winning the 2024 Class 2A State Championship (18)

Board / Committee Action Requested:

To approve a Proclamation honoring the Crystal Lake Central High School Tigers girls soccer team for winning the 2024 Class 2A State Championship.